NOTICE INVITING BIDS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Fontana Unified School District, acting by and through its Governing Board, hereinafter referred to as "District" will receive, prior to 2:00 pm on the 22nd day of November 2024, sealed bids for the award of a contract for DEMOLITION OF CONCRETE 2-

Each bidder shall be a licensed contractor pursuant to the California Business and Professions Code and

The Contractor and all subcontractors shall furnish certified payroll records as required pursuant Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in accordance with Labor Code section 1771.4 on at least on a monthly basis (or more frequently if required by the District or the Labor Commissioner) and in a format prescribed by the Labor Commissioner. Monitoring and enforcement of the prevailing wage laws and related requirements will be performed by the Labor Commissioner/Department of Labor Standards Enforcement (DLSE).

No bidder may withdraw any bid for a period of ninety (90) calendar days after the date set for the opening of bids.

Separate payment and performance bonds, each in an amount equal to 100% of the total bid/contract amount, will be required, and shall be provided to the District prior to execution of the Contract and shall be in the form set forth in the Contract Document